Class 1: Chardonnay (Geographe only)

St Aidan

Smallwater Estate
bakkheia

Dream Bird Wines
Smallwater Estate
Talisman

Crooked Brook Wines
Willow Bridge Estate
Ironcloud Wines
Aylesbury Estate
Maris Sol

Fifth Estate Wines
Zein Estate

St Aidan

Willow Bridge Estate

Class 1 Comments:

2021
2021
2021
2021
2022
2021
2021
2022
2021
2020
2021
2020
2021
2020
2021

Ferguson Chardonnay
Chardonnay
Chardonnay

Rocket Science Chardonnay

Unwooded Chardonnay
'Gabrielle' Chardonnay
Emma Chardonnay
Dragonfly Chardonnay
Rock of Solitude

The Pater Series Chardonnay

Chardonnay
Chardonnay
Chardonnay

Ferguson Chardonnay
G1-10 Chardonnay

Geographe
Geographe
Geographe
Geographe
Geographe
Geographe
Geographe
Geographe
Geographe
Geographe
Geographe

Geographe
Geographe
Geographe

Class #
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GEOGRAPHE
Score Medal

88.0 Bronze
86.0 Bronze
75.0

85.0 Bronze
85.0 Bronze
84.0

0.0 Not Received
84.0

83.0

85.0 Bronze
95.0 Gold
85.0 Bronze
84.0

92.0 Silver
88.0 Bronze

Top wine a standout- lovely acid drive and lots of oak and fruit complexity thrown in. Some wines a bit thin for the worked characters and oak, some excessive malo

characters as well.

Class 2A: Other dry white varietals (Geographe only) non alternative

Talisman

Zein Estate
Hackersley Estate
Ferguson Falls Wines
Dream Bird Wines

Class 2A Comments:

2022
2022
2020
2022
2022

Simple fresh wines, no massive standouts
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Riesling

Sauvignon Blanc
Verdelho

Verdelho

Giggling Gerty Riesling

Geographe
Geographe
Geographe
Geographe
Geographe

Class #

2A
2A
2A
2A
2A

a b wON -

Score Medal

86.0 Bronze
84.0

88.0 Bronze
87.0 Bronze
90.0 Silver



GEOGRAPHE

Class 2B: White Blends non alternative (Geographe only) Class # Score Medal
Willow Bridge Estate 2022 Bookends Sauvignon Blanc Semillon Geographe 2B 1 85.0 Bronze
Willow Bridge Estate 2022 Dragonfly Sauvignon Blanc Semillon Geographe 2B 2 84.0

St Aidan 2022 Myra Liaison Geographe 2B 3 86.0 Bronze
Fishbone 2022 Sauvignon Blanc Semillon Geographe 2B 4 84.0

Willow Bridge Water Dancer 2022 Sauvignon Blanc Semillon Geographe 2B 5 90.0 Silver
Rascals Corner Wines 2022 Semillon Sauvignon Blanc Geographe 2B 6 84.0

St Aidan 2022 Ferguson Sauvignon Blanc Semillon Geographe 2B 7 85.0 Bronze
Harvey River Estate 2022 Sauvignon Blanc Semillon Geographe 2B 8 95.0 Gold
Coughlan Estate 2022 Field Blend Geographe 2B 9 90.0  Silver
Henty View Wines 2022 Henty Springs Geographe 2B 10 79.0
Hackersley Estate 2020 Semillon Sauvignon Blanc Geographe 2B 11 82.0

Class 2B Comments:

Interesting bracket of wines. Best wines had complexity, lovely acid drive and freshness.

Class 3: Vermentino (open to all WA) Class # Score Medal
Myattsfield 2022 Vermentino Perth Hills 3 1 86.0 Bronze
Dream Bird Wines 2022 Goodie Two Shoes Vermentino Margaret River 3 2 95.0 Gold
Nikola Estate 2022 Estate Vermentino Geographe 3 3 83.0
Aylesbury Estate 2022 QOS5 Vermentino Geographe 3 4 90.0  Silver
Class 3 Comments:

A stand out class. Lovely wines with the characteristic sea spray notes and lovely texture through the palates while remaining light on their feet.

Class 4: Fiano (open to all WA) Class # Score Medal
Millbrook 2022 Regional Fiano Margaret River 4 1 84.0

Green Door Wines 2022 Amphora Fiano Geographe 4 2 85.0 Bronze
Vineyard 28 2022 Fiano Geographe 4 3 95.0 Gold
Green Door Wines 2022 Fiano Geographe 4 4 85.0 Bronze
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Class 4 Comments:

A variety that seems to suit the region. Top wine a standout.

Class 5A: Other white alternative varietals & blends - lighter bodied, young, fresh (open to all WA)
Nothing Wrong With Old Skool

Vino Volta

Borrello Vineyards

Lenton Brae
Eric Anthony
Ferngrove
Oakover
Rebellious

Fishbone Black Label

Nikola Estate

Woody Nook Wines
Deep Woods Estate

Vineyard 28
Millbrook
Dormilona

Class 5A Comments:
A really interesting class, ranging all the spectrum. Lots of highlights.

2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2022
2022
2022
2022
2020
2022
2022
2022
2022

Trebbiano
Pinot Blanc
Chardonnay

White Label Chenin Blanc

Chenin Blanc
Chenin Blanc

Gewurtztraminer
Estate Chenin Blanc
Woodcote - Chenin Blanc

Albarino
Arneis

Regional Verdejo
Yokel Chenin Blanc

Swan District
Swan Valley
Margaret River
Margaret River
Swan District
Swan Valley
Swan Valley
Margaret River
Swan Valley
Margaret River
Margaret River
Geographe
Margaret River
Swan Valley

Class 5B: Other white alternative varietals & blends - fuller bodied, textural, luscious (open to all WA)

Wines of Merritt

McHenry Hohnen

Dormilona

RiverBank Estate

Rebellious

Coughlan Estate
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2021
2021
2022
2021
2021
2021

Wilyabrup Chenin Blanc
Marsanne Roussanne

Chenin Blanc

On the Run Field Blend White

Verdelho
Chenin Blanc

Margaret River
Margaret River
Margaret River
Swan Valley
Swan Valley
Geographe

Class #

5A
5A
5A
5A
5A
5A
5A
5A
5A 9

5A 10
5A 11
5A 12
5A 13
5A 14
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Class

#
5B 1
5B 2
5B 3
5B 4
5B 5
5B 6

GEOGRAPHE

Score Medal

88.0 Bronze
83.0

95.0 Gold
0.0 Withdrawn
83.0

89.0 Bronze
86.0 Bronze
88.0 Bronze
84.0

90.0 Silver
96.0 Gold
85.0 Bronze
90.0 Silver
87.0 Bronze

Score Medal

83.0

83.0

80.0

0.0 Withdrawn
0.0 Withdrawn
950 Gold



GEOGRAPHE

Vino Volta 2021 Funky and Fearless Swan Valley 58 7 880 Bronze
Aylesbury Estate 2022 QOS5 Arneis Geographe 5B 8 82.0
Millbrook 2022 Regional Arneis Pemberton 5B 9 88.0 Bronze

Class 5B Comments:
Range of styles. Some quite forward and old skool. Delicious chenin with some excellent use of oak standing out.

Class 6: Rosé (open to all WA) Class # Score Medal
Fifth Estate Wine 2022 Rose 6 1 86.0 Bronze
Dormilona 2022 Yokel Rosé Swan Valley 6 2 85.0 Bronze
Hackersley Estate 2020 Doreen Rose Geographe 6 3 82.0

Fishbone Black Label 2022 Rose' Margaret River 6 4 90.0 Silver
Myattsfield 2022 Rose Perth Hills 6 5 84.0

Talisman 2022 Arida Geographe 6 6 83.0
Vinaceous 2022 Salome Rose Geographe 6 7 85.0 Bronze
bakkheia 2022 Cojones Muy Grandes Geographe 6 8 92.0 Silver
Wines of Merritt 2021 Margaret River Rose Margaret River 6 9 83.0

Nikola Estate 2022 Regional Rose Swan Valley 6 10 85.0 Bronze
Green Door Wines 2022 Flamenco Rose Geographe 6 11 87.0 Bronze
Vineyard 28 2022 Jaspers Rose Geographe 6 12 82.0

Zein Estate 2022 Roseé Geographe 6 13 85.0 Bronze
La Kooki 2022 Rose Blonde Margaret River 6 14 82.0

Coughlan Estate 2022 Rosé Geographe 6 15 870 C

St Aidan 2022 K's Rose Geographe 6 16 87.0 Bronze
Smallwater Estate 2022 Roze Geographe 6 17 88.0 Bronze
Plan B Wines 2022 Rosado Tempranillo Geographe 6 18 82.0

Borrello Vineyards 2022 Rose’ Margaret River 6 19 89.0 Bronze
Henty View Wines 2022 Gioia Geographe 6 20 80.0

Willow Bridge Estate 2022 Rosa de solana Geographe 6 21 83.0

Harvey River Estate 2022 Rose' Geographe 6 22 95.0 Gold
Capel Vale 2022 Regional Malbec Rose Geographe 6 23 80.0

Zein Estate 2021 Rosé Geographe 6 24 82.0
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Coughlan Estate
Mount Trio
Fishbone
Rebellious

Class 6 Comments:

Top wine glorious. Some winemaking faults disappointing- oxidised, bacterial, lack of acid line, stripped and watery wines.

Class 7: Shiraz (Geographe only)

Willow Bridge Estate
Ferguson Falls Wines
Willow Bridge Estate
THE SKIPWORTH WINE COMPANY
Hackersley Estate
Henty View Wines
Crooked Brook Wines
Willow Bridge Estate
Smallwater Estate
Willow Bridge Estate
Coughlan Estate
Rascals Corner Wines
Hackersley Estate
Willow Bridge Estate

Class 7 Comments:

2021
2022
2022
2022

2018
2020
2021
2020
2020
2021
2021
2019
2021
2021
2021
2020
2019
2020

Rosé
Rose
Ruby Rose'
Rose

Black Dog
Shiraz

Gravel Pit Shiraz
2020 Shiraz
Shiraz

Block 17

James Shiraz
Black Dog
Shiraz
Dragonfly Shiraz
Shiraz

Shiraz

Shiraz

Black Dog

Top wine a lovely example. Care with oak needed.
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Margaret River
Porongurup

Geographe

Swan Valley

Geographe
Geographe
Geographe
Geographe
Geographe
Geographe
Geographe
Geographe
Geographe
Geographe
Geographe
Geographe
Geographe
Geographe
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830

83.0
86.0
0.0

Score

85.0
82.0
88.0
82.0
84.0
80.0
0.0

83.0
95.0
90.0
82.0
81.0
88.0
90.0

Bronze
Withdrawn

Medal
Bronze

Bronze

Not Received

Gold
Silver

Bronze
Silver



GEOGRAPHE

Class 8: Cabernet Sauvignon (Geographe only) Class # Score Medal
Henty View Wines 2021 The Dress Circle Geographe 8 1 81.0

Ferguson Falls Wines 2019 Cabernet Sauvignon Geographe 8 2 88.0 Bronze
Aylesbury Estate 2019 The Pater Series Cabernet Sauvignon Geographe 8 3 84.0

St Aidan 2019 Ferguson Cabernet Sauvignon Geographe 8 4 85.0 Bronze
Vineyard 28 2020 Cabernet Sauvignon Geographe 8 5 92.0 Silver
bakkheia 2019 Priapus - Command Geographe 8 6 83.0
Hackersley Estate 2020 Cabernet Sauvignon Geographe 8 7 81.0
Smallwater Estate 2021 Rob's Block Geographe 8 8 90.0 Silver
St Aidan 2020 Ferguson Cabernet Sauvignon Geographe 8 9 85.0 Bronze
Willow Bridge Estate 2020 Coat of Arms Cabernet Sauvignon Geographe 8 10 82.0

Coughlan Estate 2021 Cabernet Sauvignon Geographe 8 11 85.0 Bronze
Class 8 Comments:

In general a lack of varietal character in these wines. The stronger wines heading in the right direction, but not quite enough to be awarded gold.

Class 9: Other red varietals - non alternative (Geographe only) Class # Score Medal
Talisman 2021 Merlot Geographe 9 1 85.0 Bronze
Zein Estate 2021 Nouveau Rouge Geographe 9 2 83.0
Hackersley Estate 2019 Merlot Geographe 9 3 82.0

St Aidan 2021 Ferguson Merlot Geographe 9 4 88.0 Bronze
Class 9 Comments:

Some generosity of fruit and nice soft tannins here.

Class 10: Red Blends (open to all WA) Class # Score Medal
Ironcloud Wines 2020 Purple Patch GSM Geographe 10 1 80.0

Woody Nook 2021 Limited Release -G & T Margaret River 10 2 83.0

Talisman 2021 Cabernet Malbec Geographe 10 3 80.0
Riverbank Estate 2021 Field Blend Red Swan Valley 10 4 0.0 Withdrawn
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Rascals Corner Wines
Rebellious

bakkheia

THE SKIPWORTH WINE COMPANY
Green Door Wines
Willow Bridge Estate
Rebellious

Smallwater Estate
Nikola Estate

St Aidan

Green Door Wines
Nikola Estate

Eric Anthony

Willow Bridge Estate
Rebellious

Eric Anthony

Vino Volta

St Aidan

Class 10 Comments:

Top wine glossy and everything in check. Care with oak- some musty/TCA characters and some sitting over the top of the fruit.

2021
2021
2020
2020
2021
2021
2020
2021
2021
2019
2021
2021
2019
2021
2020
2020
2020
2020

Cabernet Merlot
GSM
Tripartite

SINGLE VINEYARD SHIRAZ CABERNET SAUVIGNON

Vino Tinto

Dragonfly Cabernet Merlot

GSM

Precursor

"The Surrealist"

Ferguson Cabernet Sauvignon /Merlot
Spanish Steps GSM

"The Modernist"

Cabernet Sauvignon Malbec
Grenache Shiraz Mataro

Primitivo + Sangiovese + Nero D'Avola
Cabernet Sauvignon Malbec

La Chingadera

Ferguson Cabernet Sauvignon Merlot

Class 11A: Tempranillo - youthful, fresh, juicy (open to all WA)

Skigh Wine
Hackersley Estate
La Kooki
McHenry Hohnen
Rebellious

St Aidan

bakkheia

Fifth Estate Wines
Rebellious
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2022
2020
2021
2021
2021
2021
2020
2020
2020

Coda Tempranillo
Tempranillo

Las Piedras Tempranillo
Tempranillo
Tempranillo

Ferguson Tempranillo
Aequitas

Tempranillo
Tempranillo

Geographe
Swan Valley
Geographe
Geographe
Geographe
Geographe
Swan Valley
Geographe
Swan Valley
Geographe
Geographe
Great Southern
Swan Valley
Geographe
Swan Valley
Swan Valley
Margaret River
Geographe

Geographe
Geographe
Geographe
Margaret River
Swan Valley
Geographe
Geographe

Swan Valley

10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10

Class

11A
11A
11A
11A
11A
11A
11A
11A
11A
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GEOGRAPHE

86.0
0.0

85.0
82.0
88.0
88.0
75.0
95.0
88.0
83.0
88.0
86.0
0.0

92.0
80.0
81.0
83.0
82.0

Score

93.0
84.0
83.0
90.0
0.0

82.0
83.0
83.0
0.0

Bronze
Withdrawn
Bronze

Bronze
Bronze

Gold
Bronze

Bronze
Bronze
Withdrawn
Silver

Medal
Silver

Silver
Not Received

Not Received



GEOGRAPHE

Kellivale Estate 2020 2020 Tempranillo Geographe 11A 10 83.0

Goon Tycoons 2021 Tempranillo Margaret River 11A 11 83.0

Nikola Estate 2021 Regional Tempranillo Great Southern 11A 12 95.0 Gold
Ferngrove 2021 Independence Tempranillo Frankland River 11A 13 86.0 Bronze
Hackersley Estate 2019 Tempranillo Geographe 11A 14 83.0

Class 11A Comments:
Great examples in this class letting ripe fruit outshine the oak or greener notes. Tannin management key.

Class 11B: Tempranillo - more structured (open to all WA) Class # Score Medal
Aylesbury Estate 2020 QOS5 Tempranillo Geographe 1B 1 84.0

Kellivale Estate 2008 2008 Tempranillo Geographe 11B 2 82.0

Willow Bridge Estate 2021 Solana Tempranillo Geographe 1B 3 95.0 Gold
Fishbone Black Label 2020 Tempranillo Margaret River 1B 4 83.0

West Cape Howe 2021 Regional Range Tempranillo Frankland River 11B 5 96.0 Gold
Ferguson Falls Wines 2020 Tempranillo Geographe 11B 6 81.0

St Aidan 2020 Ferguson Tempranillo Geographe 1B 7 85.0 Bronze
Plan B Wines 2020 "TV" Tempranillo Viognier Geographe 11B 8 84.0

Green Door Wines 2021 Amphora Reserva Tempranillo Geographe 1B 9 87.0 Bronze
Plan B Wines 2021 "TV" Tempranillo Viognier Geographe 1B 10 83.0

Green Door Wines 2021 Amphora Tempranillo Geographe 11B 11 88.0 Bronze
Class 11B Comments:

Top wines great examples- lovely perfume and structure. Weaker wines over -extracted and green.

Class 12: Malbec (open to all WA) Class # Score Medal
Ferngrove 2021 Black Label Malbec Frankland River 12 1 95.0 Gold
West Cape Howe 2020 Regional Range Malbec Great Southern 12 2 83.0

Happs 2021 Three Hills Malbec Margaret River 12 3 0.0 Not Received
Talisman 2021 Malbec Geographe 12 4 85.0 Bronze
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GEOGRAPHE
bakkheia 2021 The Matelot Geographe 2 5 8.0
Capel Vale 2021 Black Label Malbec Geographe 12 6 80.0

Class 12 Comments:
Top wine glorious.

Class 13: Zinfandel (open to all WA) Class # Score Medal
Burnside Organic Farm 2018 Zinfandel Margaret River 13 1 84.0
McHenry Hohnen 2021 Hazel's Vineyard Zinfandel Margaret River 13 2 90.0 Silver
Smallwater Estate 2020 Zinfandel Geographe 13 3 83.0
Talisman 2021 Zinfandel Geographe 13 4 83.0

Class 13 Comments:
Top wine solid. Some relied on sweetness to fill the palate.

Class 14A: Red Italian Varietal - youthful, fresh, juicy (open to all WA) Class # Score Medal
Happs 2020 Three Hills Sangiovese Margaret River 14A 1 86.0 Bronze
Vineyard 28 2021 Dolcetto Geographe 14A 2 87.0 Bronze
Skigh Wine 2022 'Day Dreams' Nebbiolo Geographe 14A 3 90.0  Silver
Kellivale Estate 2020 2020 Sangiovese Geographe 14A 4 85.0 Bronze
Harvey River Estate 2021 Barbera Geographe 14A 5 84.0

Class 14A Comments:
Interesting class. Management of tannins in ferment and ripeness held wines back from higher scores
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GEOGRAPHE

Class 14B: Red Italian Varietal - more structured (open to all WA) Class # Score Medal
Vineyard 28 2020 Nebbiolo Geographe 14B 1 88.0 Bronze
Ferngrove 2020 Orchid Red Spider Nebbiolo Frankland River 14B 2 80.0

Harvey River Estate 2021 Montepulciano Geographe 14B 3 90.0  Silver
Happs 2018 Three Hills Nebbiolo Margaret River 14B 4 83.0

Class 14B Comments:
As per class 14A

Class 15: Other Red Iberian Varietals (open to all WA) Class # Score Medal
bakkheia 2021 United & Undaunted Geographe 15 1 88.0 Bronze
Green Door Wines 2021 Amphora Monastrell Geographe 15 2 80.0

Mazza Wines 2020 Touriga Nacional Geographe 15 3 83.0

Ironcloud Wines 2020 Rock of Solitude Toriga Geographe 15 4 95.0 Gold

Class 15 Comments:
Lovely Touriga with everything in the right spot!

Class 16A: Other Alternative Red Varietals - young, fresh, juicy (open to all WA) Class # Score Medal
Aylesbury Estate 2021 QOS5 Gamay Geographe 16A 1 90.0 Silver
Happs 2021 Three Hills Cabernet Franc Margaret River 16A 2 86.0 C
Hackersley Estate 2020 Mondeuse Geographe 16A 3 83.0

Borrello Vineyards 2021 Grenache Swan Valley 16A 4 95.0 Gold
Ferngrove 2021 Independence Grenache Great Southern 16A 5 89.0 Bronze
Zein Estate 2021 Cabernet Franc Geographe 16A 6 83.0

Vino Volta 2021 Pezzonovante Swan Valley 16A 7 85.0 Bronze
Vino Volta 2021 Post Modern Seriousism Swan Valley 16A 8 84.0

Dream Bird Wines 2022 Arthur or Martha Nouveau Grenache Geographe 16A 9 87.0 Bronze

Class 16A Comments:

FI?rett)(osolid class. Top wine a classic and well made Grenache
age



Class 16B: Other Alternative Red Varietals - more structured (open to all WA)

Happs 2020 Three Hills Petit Verdot
Green Door Wines 2021 Amphora Garnacha
Myattsfield 2020 Durif

McHenry Hohnen 2020 Grenache

Dream Bird Wines 2021 Basket Case Grenache
Hackersley Estate 2020 Petit Verdot

Happs 2020 Three Hills Tannat
Rebellious 2019 Grenache

ChaCha 2021 Cabernet Franc

bakkheia 2020 The Wonderful Miss Gerry

Class 16B Comments:
Just a few issues with barrel hygiene in this class.

Class 17A: Sparkling white (open to all WA)

St Aidan 2019 Sparkling Chardonnay
Fifth Estate Wines NV  Sparkling Chardonnay
Willow Bridge Estate 2022 Dragonfly blanc de blancs
Vineyard 28 2021 Wildwater Pignoletto

Class 17A Comments:
Top wine a lovely example.

Class 17B: Sparkling Red/Pink (open to all WA)

Fifth Estate Wines NV  Sparkling Shiraz
Naughty by Nature 2022 Pet Nat

Class 17B Comments:
As per 17A
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Margaret River
Geographe
Perth Hills
Margaret River
Geographe
Geographe
Margaret River
Swan Valley
Geographe
Geographe

Geographe

Geographe
Geographe

Swan Valley

Class #

16B
16B
16B
16B
16B
16B
16B
16B
16B
16B

= OO NO OGP WN -

o

Class #
17A 1
17A 2
17A 3
17A 4

Class #

17B 1
17B 2

GEOGRAPHE
Score Medal
88.0 Bronze
88.0 Bronze
82.0

85.0 Bronze
82.0

80.0

80.0

82.0

90.0 Silver
82.0

Score Medal

92.0 Silver
83.0

86.0 Bronze
85.0 Bronze

Score Medal

80.0
0.0 Withdrawn



GEOGRAPHE

Class 18: Sweet Table Wines - white/pink/red (open to all WA) Class # Score Medal
Harvey River Estate 2022 Moscato Geographe 18 1 87.0 Bronze
Ferguson Falls Wines 2022 Autunno Bianco Geographe 18 2 83.0

Vineyard 28 2022 Moscato Rosa Geographe 18 3 85.0 Bronze
St Aidan Wines 2022 Cassie Moscato Geographe 18 4 82.0

Class 18 Comments:
Some nice moscato styles- looked a little lacking in CO2 though

Class 19: Fortified, dessert style wines (open to all WA) Class # Score Medal
Harvey River Estate NV  Magellan Muscat Geographe 19 1 90.0 Silver
Fishbone Black Label 2019 Vintage Fortified Shiraz Margaret River 19 2 85.0 Bronze
Green Door Wines NV  Vino Tierno Geographe 19 3 83.0

St Aidan NV  Zena Geographe 19 4 95.0 Gold

Class 19 Comments:
Diverse styles. Old Muscat looking cracking.

Class 20A: Alternative Styles - white (open to all WA) Class # Score Medal
Capel Vale NV  'What the Duck' Geographe 20A 1 83.0

Blonde Crowe 2022 Rizzy Rascal Great Southern 20A 2 90.0  Silver
Dormilona 2022 Teachers Pet Margaret River 20A 3 82.0

Blonde Crowe 2022 Fiano/Pinot Grigio Great Southern 20A 4 88.0 Bronze

Class 20A Comments:
An interesting bunch- some lovely savoury examples.
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GEOGRAPHE
Class 20B: Alternative Styles - red (open to all WA) Class # Score Medal

Class 20B Comments:
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